Troop 849
Troop Committee Meeting Minutes
February 27,2020

Submitted by Tom Thorpe

ATTENDEES
Hugo Furth
Mike Vahey
Winnie Yip
Mr. Yip
Lance Seigel
Tom Thorpe
Tim Lilligren
Troy Wollage
Cedric Tuck-Sherman
Rick Reeley
Joe Dabney

FINANCE REPORT

None.

Tom's proposed 2020 budget (see attached) was approved by everyone in
attendance.

PAST EVENTS
Backpack orientation on March 14th was cancelled.

FUTURE EVENTS

The next Court of Honor will be June 14th at 3pm for Alex Tuck-Sherman and Nick
Strizzi.

The New Parent Orientation was moved to April 21st.

10 people are signed up for the Catalina Hike on April 4-6.

10 of the 12 Philmont slots are full.

The next Troop Committee meeting will be March 26.

DISCUSSION
None.

VOTING
A motion was made for the troop to pay for the CPR/AED/WRFA training for Scouts.
It was seconded and unanimously approved by everyone in attendance.

ACTION ITEMS
None.




Troop 849
2020 Operating Budget

Revenue

Registration Fees

Net Profits from Hometown Fair Booth
Total

Expenses

BSA Registration Fees

Scout Awards

Court of Honor

Activity Deficits

Hiking and Camping Equipment

Camp Chawanake

Rent (Scout House, Joslyn Center)

Adventure Passes

Training Fees

Other Supplies (paper, copying, etc.)

Misc (postage, bank fees, website, etc.)
Total

2020 Budget

$ 8,000
7,750
15,750

$ 8,000
2,500
1,000

500
1,000
1,000

400

200

200

750

200

15,750

2019 Actual
$ 5,261

7,853

13,114

$ 3,900
1,520

844

959

112

165
7,500



