# Troop 849 Troop Committee Meeting Minutes February 27, 2020

Submitted by Tom Thorpe

# **ATTENDEES**

Hugo Furth

Mike Vahey

Winnie Yip

Mr. Yip

Lance Seigel

Tom Thorpe

Tim Lilligren

Trov Wollage

Cedric Tuck-Sherman

Rick Reeley

Joe Dabney

#### **FINANCE REPORT**

None.

Tom's proposed 2020 budget (see attached) was approved by everyone in attendance.

#### **PAST EVENTS**

Backpack orientation on March 14th was cancelled.

## **FUTURE EVENTS**

The next Court of Honor will be June 14th at 3pm for Alex Tuck-Sherman and Nick Strizzi.

The New Parent Orientation was moved to April 21st.

10 people are signed up for the Catalina Hike on April 4-6.

10 of the 12 Philmont slots are full.

The next Troop Committee meeting will be March 26.

#### **DISCUSSION**

None.

## **VOTING**

A motion was made for the troop to pay for the CPR/AED/WRFA training for Scouts. It was seconded and unanimously approved by everyone in attendance.

## **ACTION ITEMS**

None.

# Troop 849 2020 Operating Budget

Revenue		2020 Budget		2019 Actual	
Registration Fees Net Profits from Hometown Fair Booth Total	\$	8,000 <u>7,750</u> 15,750	\$ 	5,261 7,853 13,114	
Expenses					
BSA Registration Fees	\$	8,000	\$	3,900	
Scout Awards		2,500		1,520	
Court of Honor		1,000		844	
Activity Deficits		500		0	
Hiking and Camping Equipment		1,000		959	
Camp Chawanake		1,000		0	
Rent (Scout House, Joslyn Center)		400		112	
Adventure Passes		200		0	
Training Fees		200		0	
Other Supplies (paper, copying, etc.)		750		0	
Misc (postage, bank fees, website, etc.)		200		<u> 165</u>	
Total		15,750		7,500	